

DO NOT REPLY: Auto Integrate - Enterprise Fleet Management Repair Estimate - VIN: 1FM5K8AR3JGC17333 - Unit ID: 25GK22 - (MMX)

Auto Integrate <enterprise@autointegrate.com>

Tue 5/7/2024 3:24 PM

To:Erik Smith <smithe@alpenacounty.org>;Commissioners Office <commissionersoffice@alpenacounty.org>

Cc:NSDautodelete@efleets.com <NSDautodelete@efleets.com>

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Enterprise Fleet Management - Client Approval



## Approval Required

[View Repair Order](#)

Dear Recipient,

This estimate is being submitted for you to review and approve so that repairs can proceed

Repair Order Details:

- **Date Submitted:** May 7 2024 2:15PM EST
- **Repair Order ID:** 59202665
- **FMC Unit ID:** 25GK22
- **Vehicle:** 2018 Ford Police Interceptor Utility
- **Repair Order Estimated Cost:** \$2,714.39
- **Driver Name:** drop off
- **Alternative Driver Name:** Sheriff's Office
- **Client Vehicle Number:**
- **Odometer:** 93912
- **Account Manager:** Gumpfer, Jami L (551P9)

Please review then approve, adjust or decline the repair order.

## [View Repair Order](#)

If you cannot click the link above, please copy and paste the URL below into your browser:

<https://online.autointegrate.com/Router?key=2213bb0202494c03a28d5ad40c93c1fa>

If you have questions or require additional information in order to make your decision please call 800-325-8838.

Thank you,

Enterprise Fleet Management National Service Department

Please note: This is a system-generated email from an unmanned inbox. If you reply to this email, you will not get a response.

**REPAIR ORDER ID** 60377964  
**INVOICE NUMBER** 187614

**AUTH NUMBER**

**SHOP INFORMATION**

**NAME** DEAN ARBOUR FORD-LINCOLN  
**ADDRESS** 1001 US 23 N  
ALPENA  
ALPENA  
MI  
49707  
**PHONE** 9893566366  
**RO OPENED** 6/7/2024  
**VEHICLE READY** Unknown

**VEHICLE INFORMATION**

**VIN** 1GCEC14X24Z158870  
**FMC UNIT ID** 25GK28  
**YEAR** 2004  
**MAKE** Chevrolet  
**MODEL** Silverado 1500 - Base 4x2  
Regular Cab 6.6 ft. box 119 in.  
WB  
**ODOMETER** 68507  
**DRIVER NAME** PATRICK

**LINE ITEMS**

		hrs	\$/hr	Unit Cost	Qty	Total Cost
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Gasoline Fuel Filter			\$40.00	1.00	\$40.00
<b>Part Name</b>	Gasoline Fuel Filter					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Gasoline Fuel Filter	0.70	\$149.95	\$104.97	1	\$104.97
<b>Operation</b>	Replace					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Spark Plug			\$6.60	6.00	\$39.60
<b>Part Name</b>	Spark Plug					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Spark Plug	1.00	\$149.95	\$149.95	1	\$149.95
<b>Operation</b>	Replace					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Thermostat, Engine Cooling			\$16.00	1.00	\$16.00
<b>Part Name</b>	Thermostat, Engine Cooling					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Thermostat, Engine Cooling	0.90	\$149.95	\$134.96	1	\$134.96
<b>Operation</b>	Replace					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					

		hrs	\$/hr	Unit Cost	Qty	Total Cost
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Air Flow Meter/Sensor			\$208.00	1.00	\$208.00
<b>Part Name</b>	Air Flow Meter/Sensor					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Air Flow Meter/Sensor	0.70	\$149.95	\$104.97	1	\$104.97
<b>Operation</b>	Replace					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Distributor Cap			\$101.20	1.00	\$101.20
<b>Part Name</b>	Distributor Cap					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Distributor Cap	0.50	\$149.95	\$74.98	1	\$74.98
<b>Operation</b>	Replace					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Generator Distributor Rotor			\$40.24	1.00	\$40.24
<b>Part Name</b>	Generator Distributor Rotor					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Thermostat Gasket, Engine Cooling			\$8.00	1.00	\$8.00
<b>Part Name</b>	Thermostat Gasket, Engine Cooling					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Positive Crankcase Ventilation Valve			\$10.40	1.00	\$10.40
<b>Part Name</b>	Positive Crankcase Ventilation Valve					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Canister Vent Valve			\$60.00	1.00	\$60.00
<b>Part Name</b>	Canister Vent Valve					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Part - Wire Sets			\$88.48	1.00	\$88.48
<b>Part Name</b>	Wire Sets					
<b>Part Number</b>						
<b>Manufacturer</b>						
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Positive Crankcase Ventilation Valve	0.30	\$149.95	\$44.99	1	\$44.99
<b>Operation</b>	Replace					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Canister Vent Valve	1.00	\$149.95	\$149.95	1	\$149.95
<b>Operation</b>	Replace					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					

		hrs	\$/hr	Unit Cost	Qty	Total Cost
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Wire Sets	0.90	\$149.95	\$134.96	1	\$134.96
<b>Operation</b>	Replace					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Coolant Flush	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$400.00
<b>Operation</b>	Flush					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Service Code</b>	Labor - Diagnostics	1.00	\$149.95	\$149.95	1	\$149.95
<b>Operation</b>	Diagnose/Test					
<b>Reason</b>	Wear and Tear					
<b>Labor Amount</b>						\$1,449.68
<b>Parts Amount</b>						\$611.92
<b>Fees Amount</b>						\$0.00
<b>SUB TOTAL (exc. Tax)</b>						\$2,061.60
<b>TOTAL (inc. Tax)</b>						\$2,061.60